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• 

702-486-8420
syaz@dwss.nv.gov
Office Manager: Erin Mann-Mackel
702-631-4010

• 

DCFS - DWSS Contact List 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OFFICES 

BELROSE DISTRICT/CAC OFFICE
700 Belrose Street           
• Yusuf Mehajeb, Social Work Sup (contact person)     

702-486-1517
ymehajeb@dwss.nv.gov
Office Manager: Roxana Gonzalez
702-486-8428

• 

FLAMINGO DISTRICT OFFICE 
3330 Flamingo, Suite 55 
• Yusuf Mehajeb, Social Work Sup (contact person) 

702-486-1517
ymehajeb@dwss.nv.gov
Office Manager: Jennifer Simon
702-486-9565

• 

HENDERSON DISTRICT OFFICE 
520 Boulder Highway 
• Adam Arteaga, Social Work Sup (contact person) 

702-486-1005
aarteaga@dwss.nv.gov
Office Manager: Andy Delgado
702-486-1201

• 

NELLIS DISTRICT OFFICE 
611 N Nellis Blvd 
• Daniela Williams, Social Work Sup (contact person) 

702-668-4803
dwilliams@dwss.nv.gov
Office Manager: Tiffany O’Neal
702-486-4852

• 

OWENS DISTRICT OFFICE 
1040 West Owens 

Saul Yaz, Social Work Sup (contact person) 
702-486-8420
syaz@dwss.nv.gov
Office Manager: Richard Twyman
702-486-1787

• 

CRAIG DISTRICT OFFICE 
3223 W. Craig Rd. #140 

SOUTHERN DFS LIASONS 

DFS CONTACT for LV offices 
Samantha Charles, Manager 
Clark County Family Services 
Child Protective Services 
702-455-7414
Email: SYC@clarkcountynv.gov
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775-448-5115
kfanelli@dwss.nv.gov
Office Manager: Lisa Armistead
775-448-5012

• 

SPRING MOUNTAIN DISTRICT OFFICE 
3101 Spring Mountain Rd. #3 

Yusuf Mehajeb, Social Work Sup (contact person) 
702-486-1517
ymehajeb@dwss.nv.gov 
Office Manager: Jennifer McEnulty
702-631-3079

•

• 

WARM SPRINGS DISTRICT OFFICE 
375 E. Warm Springs #103 

Daniela Williams, Social Work Sup (contact person) 
702-668-4803
dwilliams@dwss.nv.gov
Office Manager: Sarah Reber
702-631-4368

•

• 

DURANGO DISTRICT OFFICE 
3965 S. Durango Dr. 

Daniela Williams, Social Work Sup (contact person) 
Office Manager: Bertha Bobadilla
702-631-3158

•• 

DECATUR DISTRICT OFFICE 
6390 N. Decatur Blvd. 

Saul Yaz, Social Work Sup (contact person) 
702-486-8420
syaz@dwss.nv.gov
Office Manager: Daryl Brown
702-631-7533

•

• 

PAHRUMP DISTRICT OFFICE
Adam Arteaga, Social Worker Sup (contact person)    
702-486-1005
aarteaga@dwss.nv.gov   
Office Manager: Roxana Gonzalez 
702-486-8428 

 DFS CONTACT       
 Jennifer Laub, Supervisor 

    775-727-8497 x237 
 jlaub@dcfs.nv.gov  

• 

• 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OFFICES    

RENO DISTRICT OFFICE

NORTHERN LIASONS 

DFS CONTACT 

• Saul Yaz, Social Work Sup (contact person) 

4055 S. Virginia St.            Kristen Monibi 
• Kathleen Fanelli, Social Work Sup  (contact person)          775-337-4423 

     kmonibi@washoecounty.us  
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SPARKS DISTRICT OFFICE
630 Greenbrae Dr.           

Kathleen Fanelli, Social Work Sup  (contact person)  
775-448-5115
kfanelli@dwss.nv.gov
Office Manager: Karen Stoycoff
775-824-7436

•

• 

CARSON CITY DISTRICT OFFICE
2533 N. Carson #200      

Saira Lazaro, Social Work Sup (contact person)    
775-684-0821
slazaro@dwss.nv.gov
Office Manager: Eric Hennessey
775-684-0801

•

• 

FALLON DISTRICT OFFICE
111 Industrial Way          

Jaymee Oxborrow, Social Worker (contact person)  
775-428-0110
joxborrow@dwss.nv.gov
Office Manager: Eric Hennessey
775-684-0801

      DFS contact (Lyon County) 
      Kandee Mortenson, Manager 
     775-575-1844 x222   
      email: kmortenson@dcfs.nv.gov 

   DFS Contact (Fallon) 
   Rhonda Sinclair, Manager 
   775-867-6005 x3143 
   email: rhonda.sinclair@dcfs.nv.gov 

•

• 

ELKO/ELY DISTRICT OFFICE              
1020 Ruby Vista Drive   

Saira Lazaro, Social Work Sup (contact person)    
775-684-0821
slazaro@dwss.nv.gov
Office Manager: Janet McGraw
775-753-1162

      jmcgraw@dwss.nv.gov  

•   DFS Contact (Elko / Ely) 
  Brandy Holbrook, Manager 
  775-753-1226 
  email: bholbrook@dcfs.nv.gov •

_____________________________________________________________________________ 

    INVESTIGATIONS AND RECOVERY 
       Supervisor: Scott Nelson 

 702-486-9439 
 snelson@dwss.nv.gov 
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